	= 2001
IM PTO-1594 - RECOF	5 - 2001 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
3 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents . 1017	732679 Tease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Berrenberg Enterprises, Inc.	Name: Berrenberg, John Lance and Terri W.
Bellions of Linear Page 1, and	Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 13670 Deer Trail Place NE
General Partnership	City: Albuquerque State: NM ZIP: 87111
Corporation-State New Mexico Other	
dditional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	Xx Individual(s) citizenship_U_S
Nature of conveyance: 5-2 -0	☐ General Partnership
	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐
☐ Assignment of Security InterdetMerger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	□ Other
Other	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: March 24, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) mitached? ① Yeskix No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Hademark Hegishahori (40.(5)
15/Ec/2001 (59ELLER 00/0910) (580)5)	1980199
40.90 (EP) Additional numbers a	i attached? □ Yes MaxNo
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Janice E. Dale	40.00
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	<u>⊊</u> Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 3260	8. Deposit account number:
	5. 55ps. 2552
City: Albuquerque, State: NM ZIP: 87190	(a vice by denocit account)
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE 40 É
9. Statement and signature.	time in this and correct and any attached conv is 8 true CODY C
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info the original document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy o
Janice E. Dale	uce 6. Dale 5/17/01
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

ASSIGNMENT OF SECURED PROMISSORY NOTE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

Berrenberg Enterprises, Inc., a New Mexico corporation, f/k/a American Polysteel, Inc.(the "Assignor"), for value received, hereby grants, sets over and assigns to John Lance Berrenberg and Terri W. Berrenberg, husband and wife (collectively, the "Assignee"), whose address is 13620 Deer Trail Place N.E., Albuquerque, New Mexico 87111, the following:

The Assignor's entire interest in and to the Secured Promissory Note dated April 1, 2000, in the original principal amount of \$1,500,000, bearing interest at the rate of one and one-half percent (1.5%) per calendar quarter (six percent (6%) per annum) (the "Note"), and Security Agreement dated April 1, 2000 (the "Security Agreement"), from American Polysteel, LLC, a New Mexico limited liability company, f/k/a API Acquisition Company, LLC, which secures the payment of the Note with the Collateral as that term is defined in Section 1.2 of the Security Agreement.

The Assignor hereby gives the Assignee the full power and authority to ask, demand, collect, receive, compound and account for the same, or any part thereof, and to prosecute any suits therefore.

	2/241	
DATE:	3/24/01	, 2001

Assignor:

Berrenberg Enterprises, Inc., a New Mexico Corporation, f/k/a American Polysteel, Inc.

John Lance Berrenberg, President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002302 FRAME: 0905

ACKNOWLEDGMENT STATE OF NEW MEXICO

RECORDED: 05/21/2001

STATE OF NEW MEXICO)	
)ss.	
COUNTY OF BERNALILLO)	
•		, 2001, before me personally appeared
John Lance Berrenberg, President	of Berrenberg	Enterprises, Inc., a New Mexico corporation, f/k/a
American Polysteel, Inc., to me kr	nown to be the	person described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument on behalf of the Corpo		
My Commission Expires:	~~	Cathun Callin
OFFICIAL SEAL	į.	NOTARY PUBLIC
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW MEXICO	}	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002302 FRAME: 0906